
Dudley House School 
Newsletter – 14th September 2021 

 
 
Dear Parents, 
 

We have had a busy start to the new school year, and welcomed two new pupils and two new 
teachers to our school who have all settled in well.  
 
Family Fun Event 
The PTFA have organised a Family Fun event.  This will be held on Thursday this week between 
5pm and 6.30pm.  There will be a series of activities, races, team games etc. to be played outside.  
All family members are welcome to attend.   

We suggest that casual clothes are worn and appropriate footwear for outdoor activities.  Please 
bring your own water bottle with you.   

It will be lovely to get everyone together to socialise and get to know one another better, but 
please be mindful that Covid remains a risk and precautions should be taken.   

 
Diary Dates 
Please see our updated list of dates for your diary for the term.   
 

Please note, Class 3’s walk to the park has been postponed until tomorrow morning, due to the 
weather.  
 
Fundraising 
The School has an Easyfundrasing account. Please remember to use the Easyfundraising every 
time you shop online! Over 4,000 shops and sites will donate, so you can raise FREE donations for 
us no matter what you’re buying. These donations really help us out, so please sign up if you 
haven’t yet. It’s easy and FREE! You can get started at 
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/dudleyhsesch/?utm_campaign=raise-
more&utm_content=en-n2 
 
 
Thank you to everyone for continuing to social distance and wear face masks to keep everyone in 
our school community safe.  We have collapsed our outside bubbles and it is lovely seeing the 
children enjoying playing together again.  We continue to take all necessary precautions inside the 
school building in order to minimise any risk. 
 
 
Jenny Johnson 
(Headteacher) 
 

https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/dudleyhsesch/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=en-n2
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/causes/dudleyhsesch/?utm_campaign=raise-more&utm_content=en-n2


Diary Dates – Autumn Term 2021 
 

 

Monday 6th September   - Start of Term 

Tuesday 14th September  - Class 3 Visit to Park 

Thursday 16th September  - PTFA Family Fun event ~ 5:00 - 6:30pm 

Monday 20th September  - Class 1 Walk to the Park 

Wednesday 22nd September - National Fitness Day 

Wednesday 29th September - Class 4 Evacuee Day 

Friday 1st October   - Gaia Visit 

Wednesday 6th October  - Harvest Festival 8:50am 

Thursday 7th October  - Poetry Day  

Wednesday 13th October  - Parent’s Evening 

Wednesday 20th October  - Class 3 Assembly ~ 8:50am 

Wednesday 20th October  - End of Term  

       

         Half Term 
 

Monday 1st November   - Training Day (School Closed) 

Tuesday 2nd November  - Start of Term 

Thursday 11th November  - Class 4 Assembly ~ 8:50am 

Friday 12th November  - Children in Need event by School Council 

Tuesday 16th November  - Geography Day 

Wednesday 15th December - Christmas Concert / Play ~ 6:00pm 

Thursday 16th December  - Christmas Parties 

Friday 17th December  - End of Term  

    

   Christmas Holiday 
 
 


